Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDA⁻

07-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

6.16.00

Registration No. 25,879

101399503

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans. 1 10000 1000 al documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julie F. Schmucker-Castner, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hal Ambuter, Marcia Snyder, Ashley A. Weaver, and Sahira V. Kotian Name: The B.F.GOODRICH.COMPANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: 3 Coliseum Centre □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 2550 W. Tyvora Road ☐ Other: City: Charlotte State: NC Execution Date: April 12, 2000; April 24, 2000; May 8, 2000; and Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No June 12, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/547.595 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: Name: Daniel J. Hudak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 808 ☑ Enclosed Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. State: OH ZIP: 44308-1133 City: Akron 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/10/2000 ASCOTT 00000232 09547595 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Hudak Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Julie F. Schmucker-Castner, Hal Ambuter, Marcia Snyder, Ashley A. Weaver, and Sahira V. Kotian have made a certain invention described in an application for Letters Patent, executed by me (us, respectively), on the day indicated below, and entitled:

"STABLE AQUEOUS SURFACTANT COMPOSITION"

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 W. Tyvola Road, Charlotte, NC 28217, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said Letters Patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY the rights herein conveyed.

FIRST INVENTOR Date: \(\frac{4}{12}\llogo\)	Inventor Schmucker-Castner
State of Ohio)	
County of <u>examples A</u>) SS	
Before me personal	lly appeared the person above named, to me personally known
and acknowledged that he execute	ed the forgoing instrument as his own free act and deed this
day of APRIL , 2000.	
SEAL	Notary Public DANIEL J. HUDAK, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Chic My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.
SECOND INVENTOR	7. 1.5
Date: 👱 4//2/00	Inventor × /4/ CCC
	Hal Ambuter
State of Ohio)	
) SS	
County of CUYA HOGA)	
Before me personal	lly appeared the person above named, to me personally known
and acknowledged that he execute	ed the forgoing instrument as his own free act and deed this
* day of A 10014 , 2000.	
	Carriel J Hustal
	Notary Public

SEAL

DANIEL J. HUDAK, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.

> PATENT REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0988

THIRD INVENTOR Date: (a)/2/00	Inventor y Marcia Syydla
State of Ohio	Marcia Snyder
County of Summit)) SS)
Before me pers	onally appeared the person above named, to me personally known
and acknowledged that he exe	ecuted the forgoing instrument as his own free act and deed thi
2 day of JUNE , 2000	·
SEAL	Notary Public
	DANIEL J. HUDAK, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Obje My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.
FOURTH INVENTOR Date: 4/4/00	Inventor x Cap Ces Ces Race
State of Virginia County of County	Ashley A. Weaver)) SS)
<i>i</i> .	onally appeared the person above named, to me personally known
and acknowledged that he executed and of 2000.	MY COMMISSION CONTROL OF THE OWN Free act and deed this own free act and de
SEAL	Notary Public
FIFTH INVENTOR Date: × 5/8/00	Inventor Salun 7 Kation Sahira V. Kotian
State of Louisiana	
County of Juschita) SS)
Before me perso	onally appeared the person above named, to me personally known,
and acknowledged that he exe Maday of, 2000.	cuted the forgoing instrument as his own free act and deed this
	June Sichardson Notary Public
SEAL	Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/16/2000

PATENT REFL: 010894 FRAME:

REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0989